Va n g u a r d l abo r a t o r y  f ume  h oods
(S
e
c
u
r
e
C

✓ Upper and lower by passes
✓ Aerodynamic air foil with electrical cord access
✓ Factory set interior baffles
✓ Fluorescent lamp, light switch and two duplex
electrical outlets 120V/15A with internal wiring to
a junction box
✓ Front corner posts & interior side panels
pre-punched to accept up to 10 plumbing fixtures
✓ Removable and easily replaceable interior access
panel in each side wall for plumbing access
✓ Removable exterior side panels
✓ Choice of liner as per Fume hood Specification
Sheet
Exterior Dimensions Interior Dimensions
Catalogue No. Width Depth Height Face Opening Width Depth Height Viewing dimensions
VBA-48 48” 32 3/4” 55” 381/2” x 261/4” 381/2” 261/2” 48” 381/2” x 303/4”
VBA-60 60” 32 3/4” 55” 501/2” x 261/4” 501/2” 261/2” 48” 501/2” x 303/4”
VBA-72 72” 32 3/4” 55” 621/2” x 261/4” 621/2” 261/2” 48” 621/2” x 303/4”
VBA-96 96” 32 3/4” 55” 861/2” x 261/4” 861/2” 261/2” 48” 861/2” x 303/4”
✓ Exhaust data shown on page 3
✓ Additional dimensions shown on pages 6 & 7
✓ Base cabinet options shown on pages 14 & 15
✓ Optional accessories shown on pages 16 & 17

✓ Upper and lower by passes with interior adjustable top
front cover
✓ Pre-punched to accommodate HVAC controls
✓ Aerodynamic air foil with electrical cord access
✓ Factory set interior baffles
✓ Fluorescent lamp, light switch and two duplex electrical
outlets 120V/15A with internal wiring to a junction box
✓ Front corner posts & interior side panels pre-punched
to accept up to 10 plumbing fixtures
✓ Removable and easily replaceable interior access panel in
each side wall for plumbing access
✓ Removable exterior side panels
✓ Choice of liner as per Fume hood Specification Sheet
Exterior Dimensions Interior Dimensions
Catalogue No. Width Depth Height Face Opening Width Depth Height Viewing dimensions
VBV-48 48” 32 3/4” 55” 381/2” x 261/4” 381/2” 261/2” 48” 381/2” x 303/4”
VBV-60 60” 32 3/4” 55” 501/2” x 261/4” 501/2” 261/2” 48” 501/2” x 303/4”
VBV-72 72” 32 3/4” 55” 621/2” x 261/4” 621/2” 261/2” 48” 621/2” x 303/4”
VBV-96 96” 32 3/4” 55” 861/2” x 261/4” 861/2” 261/2” 48” 861/2” x 303/4”
✓ Exhaust data shown on page 3
✓ Additional dimensions shown on pages 6 & 7
✓ Base cabinet options shown on pages 14 & 15
✓ Optional accessories shown on pages 16 & 17

✓ Ergonomically adapted for ADA requirements
✓ Vertical rising sash
✓ Stainless steel spill trough under the air foil
✓ Aerodynamic air foil with electrical cord access
✓ Factory set interior baffles
✓ Fluorescent lamp, light switch and one duplex electrical
outlet 120V/15A with internal wiring to a junction box
✓ Front corner posts & interior side panels pre-punched
to accept up to 10 plumbing fixtures
✓ Removable and easily replaceable interior access panel
in each side wall for plumbing access
✓ Removable exterior side panels
✓ Choice of liner as per Fume hood Specification Sheet
Exterior Dimensions Interior Dimensions
Catalogue No. Width Depth Height Face Opening Width Depth Height Viewing dimensions
VBH-48 48” 32 3/4” 55” 381/2” x 261/4” 381/2” 261/2” 48” 381/2” x 303/4”
VBH-60 60” 32 3/4” 55” 501/2” x 261/4” 501/2” 261/2” 48” 501/2” x 303/4”
VBH-72 72” 32 3/4” 55” 621/2” x 261/4” 621/2” 261/2” 48” 621/2” x 303/4”
VBH-96 96” 32 3/4” 55” 861/2” x 261/4” 861/2” 261/2” 48” 861/2” x 303/4”
✓ Exhaust data shown on page 3
✓ Additional dimensions shown on pages 6 & 7
✓ Base cabinet options shown on pages 14 & 15
✓ Optional accessories shown on pages 16 & 17

standard 36” base cabinets
✓ Vertical rising sash
✓ Aerodynamic air foil with electrical cord access
✓ Factory set interior baffles
✓ Fluorescent lamp, light switch and two duplex
electrical outlets 120V/15A with internal wiring to
a junction box
✓ Front corner posts pre-punched to accept up to
10 plumbing fixtures
✓ Removable exterior side panels (no access panel
inside the hood)
✓ Stainless steel type 304 interior lining and counter
top with coved seamless welds
Exterior Dimensions Interior Dimensions
Catalogue No. Width Depth Height Face Opening Width Depth Height Viewing dimensions
VBR-48 48” 32 3/4” 55” 381/2” x 261/4” 381/2” 261/2” 48” 381/2” x 303/4”
VBR-60 60” 32 3/4” 55” 501/2” x 261/4” 501/2” 261/2” 48” 501/2” x 303/4”
VBR-72 72” 32 3/4” 55” 621/2” x 261/4” 621/2” 261/2” 48” 621/2” x 303/4”
VBR-96 96” 32 3/4” 55” 861/2” x 261/4” 861/2” 261/2” 48” 861/2” x 303/4”
✓ Exhaust data shown on page 3
✓ Additional dimensions shown on pages 6 & 7
✓ Base cabinet options shown on pages 14 & 15
✓ Optional accessories shown on pages 16 & 17

✓ Aerodynamic air foil with electrical cord access
✓ Factory set interior baffles
✓ Fluorescent lamp, light switch and two electrical outlets
120V/15A with internal wiring to a junction box
✓ Front corner posts pre-punched to accept up to
10 plumbing fixtures
✓ Removable exterior side panels
✓ Stainless steel type 316 interior lining and counter top
with coved seamless welds
✓ Full width integral back trough
✓ A 3/4” diameter P.V.C. spray pipe hookup to a remote
controlled valve is provided for periodic wash down
behind baffles
Exterior Dimensions Interior Dimensions
Catalogue No. Width Depth Height Face Opening Width Depth Height Viewing dimensions
VBP-48 48” 32 3/4” 55” 381/2” x 261/4” 381/2” 261/2” 48” 381/2” x 303/4”
VBP-60 60” 32 3/4” 55” 501/2” x 261/4” 501/2” 261/2” 48” 501/2” x 303/4”
VBP-72 72” 32 3/4” 55” 621/2” x 261/4” 621/2” 261/2” 48” 621/2” x 303/4”
VBP-96 96” 32 3/4” 55” 861/2” x 261/4” 861/2” 261/2” 48” 861/2” x 303/4”
✓ Exhaust data shown on page 3
✓ Additional dimensions shown on pages 6 & 7
✓ Base cabinet options shown on pages 14 & 15
✓ Optional accessories shown on pages 16 & 17